

## DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY DIBRUGARH-786004 (Assam)

(Examinations Branch)

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified to all concerned Study Centres/Exam centres that the Computer Generated form issued from the office of the undersigned may contain some names of candidates who may not have the eligible chance to appear in the MA/M. Sc./M.Com (Final) Examination' 2021 (to be held in 2022) under Directorate of Open and Distance Learning, Dibrugarh University.

As such the Coordinators of the Study Centres/Exam Centres are requested to ensure that the candidates have eligible chances to appear in the examination as per regulations before the form fill up.

(Dr. P.K. Kakoty) Controller of Examinations Dibrugarh University

Memo No. DU/ Exam/ MA/M.Sc/M.Com(Final) under DODL/ 2022/44 dt. 25.03.2022

## Copy for favour of information to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor i/c., Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 2. The Registrar i/c., Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 3. The Director i/c, Directorate of Open & Distance Learning, Dibrugarh University
- 4. Assistant Director, DODL, Dibrugarh University
- 5. The Co-coordinators, all Study Centers under DODL, Dibrugarh University
- 6. The Joint Controller of Examinations (C), Dibrugarh University
- 7. The Dy. Controller of Examinations (A & B), Dibrugarh University
- 8. Assistant Registrar, DODL, Dibrugarh University
- 9. The Programmer, DU with a request to upload in the Dibrugarh University Website.
- 10. Website

(Dr. P.K. Kakoty) Controller of Examinations Dibrugarh University